Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu

## Subject: Sanction of Earned Leave in favour of Sh. Tahir Ahmad Shawl, Joint Director JK Forest Research Institute, Jammu/Srinagar.

Reference: Letter No. JKFRI/Adm/2023-24/2034-35 dated 18-12-2023 from Director, J&K Forest Research Institute Jammu/Kashmir.

## Government Order No: 04 - JK(FST) of 2024 Dated : 03 -01 -2024

In terms of Rule-26 of J&K Civil Services (Leave) Rules, 1979, Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Fifteen (15) days Earned along with station leave permission w.e.f 01.01.2024 to 15.01.2024 in favour of Mr. Tahir Ahmad Shawl, Joint Director, J&K Forest Research Institute Jammu/Srinagar in connection with private affairs

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

( Dheeraj Gupta) IAS,

Financial Commissioner (ACS)

Dated:-

03 -01-2024

Copy to the:-

No.FST-Ser/145/2021-02

- 1. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forest (HOFF), J&K.
- 2. Director, JK Forest Research Institute Jammu/Kashmir.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Concerned Officer for information.
- 5. Pvt. Secy. to Prpl. Secy. to Govt., Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 6. I/c Website/Government order file (w.3.s.c).

(Amjad Hussain Keen) JKAS Under Secretary to Government